
Gender First Last Country Title Organization Department Email Column1 MWG TWG QAWG GRG KWG TLM Check-in Check-out USAR N

Mr Belit Tasdemir AKUT INSARAG Operational Focal Point Board Member AKUT Turkey Board of Directors belittasdemir@akut.org.tr insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct USA #

Mr Burak Galip Akkurt AKUT Vice-Chairman AKUT Turkey Board of Directors burak@cheesecakemoda.com insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct Australia 8

Mr Mermioui Samir Algeria Team Leader Instruction & Staf f  Of f ice General Directorate Civ il Protection mermiouisamir@yahoo.fr insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct China 7

Mr Djamel Yettou Algeria Of f icer Algerian Civ il Protection General Directorate Civ il Protection dyettou@hotmail.com insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct Germany 5

Mr Say oud Mohamed Algeria sayoud18@outlook.fr VO na na na na na na na na France 4

Mr Hov hannes Yemishy an Armenia Head of  Rescue Forces Department MES of  Armenia Ministry of Emergency Situations emihovhanes@yandex.ru insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct Qatar 4

Mr Yosuke Okita ASEAN Programme Coordinator Programme Coordinator ASEAN Secretariat yosuke.okita@asean.org insarag mail na na na na na Yes na na South Af rica 4

Mr Paul Bailey Australia Fire & Rescue NSW Commander Specialised Operations paul.bailey@fire.nsw.gov.au VO na na na na na na na na Netherlands 3

Mr Adam Dewberry Australia Superintendent - Zone Commander adam.dewberry@fire.nsw.gov.au VO na na na na na na na na Singapore 3

Mr Dav id Lewis Tay lor Australia USAR TASK FORCE AUS TF/2 david.lewis@fire.nsw.gov.au VO na na na na na na na na Estonia 2

Mr Kev in Walsh Australia A/Assistant Commissioner Queensland Fire and Emergency  Serv ices kevin.walsh@qfes.qld.gov.au VO Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct UAE 2

Mr Brad Commens Australia Chief  Superintendent AUS-1 DART Queensland Fire and Emergency  Serv ices Brad.commens@qfws.qld.gov.au insarag mail Yes Yes 16-Oct 21-Oct Iceland 2

Mr John Denny Australia Chief Fire and Rescue Australia john.denny@firensw.gov.au insarag mail Yes Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct Finland 2

Mr Darry l Dunbar Australia Manager Specialised Operations Fire & Rescue NSW Operational Capability Darryl.dunbar@fire.nsw.gov.au insarag mail Yes Jordan 2

Mr Turner Russell Australia russell.turner@fire.nsw.gov.au VO Belarus 2

Mr Rashad Gasimzade Azerbaijan INSARAG Focal Point The Ministry  of  Emergency  Situations International Cooperation Department Head of  dev ision rashad.gasimzade@fhn.gov.az VO na na na na na na na na AKUT 2

Mr Ruslan Haudurov ich Belarus First Deputy  Team Leader Ministry  f or Emergency  Situations Republican Special Response Team tdn17gt@yandex.ru insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct Malay sia 2

Mr Dzmitry Tkachuk Belarus Senior Of f icer Ministry  f or Emergency  Situations Republican Special Response Team tdn17gt@yandex.ru insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct Denmark 2

Mr Rick Telamon Belgium Lt.  Teamleader B-Fast Ministry  of  Interior Af f airs Rik.telamon@ibz.fgov.be insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct Oman 2

Mr Miguel Rey es Chile PRESIDENTE BOMBEROS de CHILE mreyes@bomberos.cl VO na na na na na na na na Saudi Arabia 2

Mr Sebastian Mocarquer Chile Team Leader USAR Bomberos de Chile smocarquer@gmail.com insarag mail na na na Yes na Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct AKUT 2

Mr Peng Bibo China Medical team leader China International search and resecue team Medical team Pengbibo0610@126.com insarag mail Yes Yes na na Turkey 1

Ms Hong Cheng China Expert on Emergency  management chenhongicd@163.com VO na na na na na na na na Armenia 1

Mr Qingrong He China Liaison Of f icer of  China Blue Sky  Rescue Team China Blue Sky  Rescue Nepal Team Leader of  China Blue Sky  Rescue Team lucien.he@163.com VO na na na na na na na na Switzerland 1

Mr Yunf eng Li China Liaoning Team Leader China Blue Sky  Rescue  10326226@qq.com VO na na na na na na na na Belgium 1

Ms Wu Yun China Liaison Of f icer of  Guangxi Prov ince  China Blue Sky  Rescue 784176161@qq.com VO na na na na na na na na ISAR Germany 1

Mr Yong Zhang China Head of  BSR; China Blue Sky  Rescue (BSR) Headquartered in Beijing China Blue Sky  Rescue 170982225@163.com VO na na na na na na na na Romania 1

Mr Yupu Zhang China Captain Motor Unit China Blue Sky  Rescue China Blue Sky  Rescue dadi1988@163.com VO na na na na na na na na Morocco 1

Mr Mirza Fareed Khan Consultant Consultant Cooperativ e of  Singapore Civ il Def ence Employ ees Consultancy  (IEC) veryfar@gmail.com insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct Hungary 1

Mr Trev or Glass Consultant Consultant Trevorglass00@gmail.com insarag mail Yes Yes Russian Fed 1

Mr Vladimir Vlcek Czech Rep Chief  Fire Of f icer, Czech USAR TL Czech Fire Rescue Serv ice Fire Rescue Brigade of  Morav ian-Silesian Region vladimir.vlcek@hzsmsk.cz insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct ERICAM 1

Mr Jacob Bolv inkel Denmark Major. Head of  Special operation departement Danish Emergency  Management Agency Emergency  Serv ices College jeb@brs.dk insarag mail na Yes na na na Yes 16-Oct 20-Oct PUI 1

Mr Erik Breum-Christensen Denmark Sektionschef  / Major Danish Emergency  Management Agency International department ebc@brs.dk insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct UME 0

Mr Luciano Erdwin Oliv ares Dominican Rep. Jef e de Operaciones del Centro de Operaciones de Emergencias edwinolivares@gmail.com VO na na na na na na na na Austria 0

Mr Alf onso Lozano Basanta ECHO DG ECHO juan-alfonso.lozano-basanta@ec.europa.eu VO Lithuania 0

Ms Annika Coll Eriksson ERICAM Team Leader Spain ERICAM annika.coll@madrid.org VO na na na na na Yes 18-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Thomas Kääparin Estonia Estonian Disaster Relief  Team Estonian Rescue Board Rescue works toomas.kaaparin@gmail.com insarag mail na na na na na Yes na na

Mr Kristian Sirp Estonia EST USAR, IHP UNDAC support staf f Estonian Rescue Board (ERB) Estonian Disaster Relief  Team (EDRT kristian.sirp@rescue.ee insarag mail na na na na na Yes na na

Mr Kimmo Tuominen Finland Fire Of f icer tuominenkk@gmail.com VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Jani Pitkänen Finland Team Leader Finn Rescue Team USAR Finland (FIN-1) Regional Manager CMC FINLAND  Helsinki City  Rescue Department jani.pitkanen@hel.fi insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Xav ier Attrait France Chief  medical of f icer 7th battalion of  the French civ il protection xavier.attrait@interieur.gouv.fr VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Christian Baroux France Deputy  Head of  section International cooperation unit General Directorate of  civ il protection christian.baroux@hotmail.fr insarag mail na na Yes na na Yes na na

Mr Cy rille de Bucy France Commanding of f icer 1st civ il protection battalion FRA 02 Team cyrille.de-bucy@interieur.gouv.fr VO Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Gabriel Foisel France Commanding of f icer FR-HUSAR-03 7th Battalion f or civ il protection (UIISC7)  gabriel.foisel@interieur.gouv.fr VO na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Peter Goxharaj  Germany Senior Programm Of f icer Technical Relief  Bundesanstalt Technisches Hilf swerk (THW) Div ision E2 Foreign Operations peter.goxharaj@thw.de insarag mail na Yes na na na Yes na na

Mr Peter Wolf f Germany Chief  of  Operation USAR THW THW peter.wolff04@gmail.com insarag mail na na na na Yes Yes 16-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Johannes Gust Germany Project Manager USAR International Disaster Response Germany  j.gust@at-fire.de, mail@jogust.de insarag mail na na na na na Yes 16-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Irakli West Germany USAR Management International Disaster Response Germany  i.west@at-fire.de VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Jörg Eger Germany USAR Team Leader THW – German Federal Agency  f or technical Relief Joerg.eger@thw.de insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Sergio Cabanas Guatemala director nacional sci CONRED scabanas@conred.org.gt VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Carlos Valenzuela Guatemala Punto Focal Operativ o USAR-GUA cvalenzuela@conred.org.gt VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Siu Fung Wong Hong Kong Country  Representativ e International Association of  Emergency  Managers Hong Kong and Macau Branch Brucew0330@gmail.com insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Tamas Habermay er Hungary National Directorate General f or Disaster Management (NDGDM), Ministry  of  Interior, HungaryTolna County  Directorate Tamas.Habermayer@katved.gov.hu insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Ms Solv eig Thorv aldsdottir Iceland Team Leader ICESAR na tl@landsbjorg.is insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Bragi Rey nisson Iceland Team Leader ICESAR na tl@landsbjorg.is insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Sanjay Kumar India Functioning as Director General of  National Disaster Response Force(NDRF) dg.ndrf@nic.in VO na na na na na na na na

Ms Fitriana Suprapti Indonesia CHAIRWOMAN JAKARTA RESCUE jakartarescue@yahoo.co.id insarag mail Yes

Mr Andrew Awal Indonesia HEAD OF OPERATION SECTION JAKARTA RESCUE jakartarescue@yahoo.co.id insarag mail Yes

Mr Milad Arjmandkia Iran Team Leader / Search and Rescue Volunteers (SARV) arjmandkia@gmail.com VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Milton Daniel Scheeder ISAR Germany Liaison and deputy  medical TL I.S.A.R. Germany ilton.scheeder@isar-germany.de insarag mail na na na na na Yes na na

Ms Stef ania Fiore Italy stefania.fiore70@gmail.com VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Tsukasa Katsube Japan UNDAC, INSARAG Liaison, Logistics Japan Disaster Relief  Team (JDR), JICA katsube.tsukasa.3@jica.go.jp VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Toshihide Kawasaki Japan Emergency  Relief  Coordinator Disaster Relief  Team Leader of  Japan toshihide.kawasaki@mofa.go.jp VO na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Yusuke Minato Japan Secretariat of  Japan Disaster Relief  Team Japan International Cooperation Agency  (JICA) minato.yusuke@jica.go.jp VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Makoto Yamane Japan Director,Emergency  Relief  Div ision 2, Secretariat of  Japan Disaster Relief  Team yamane.makoto@jica.go.jp VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Makoto Tamura Japan Cost Guard bouchraasqas@gmail.com insarag mail Yes

Mr Ismael Hassan Jordan liaison Of f icer, media/reporting JORDANIAN CIVIL DEFENSE (JSRT) Jordan Int. Search and Rescue Team breakfreeas@gmail.com insarag mail Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Khalid Alsheloul Jordan USAR Team Member /onsite Adv isor (JSRT) Jordan Int. Search and Rescue Team disa_dpt@cdd.gov.jo VO na Yes na na na na 15-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Zahari Zulhilmi Malaysia Special Malay sia Disaster Assistance and Rescue Team (SMART) kaptzulhilmi@gmail.com insarag mail Yes na na

Mr Rosli Shaari Malaysia Communication Of f icer SMART Malay sia Rosli7465@gmail.com insarag mail na na na na na Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Hassane Lamrabet Morocco Team Leader

Mr Martijn Boer Netherlands Staf f  Of f icer HQ USAR.NL na Martijn.boer@ifv.nl insarag mail Yes Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Camille Michel Netherlands Team Leader USAR.NL camille.michel@vrh.nl VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Arjan Stam Netherlands Team Leader USAR.NL arjan.stam@brandweer.vrhm.nl VO na na Yes na na Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Ian Duncan New Zealand Special Risks, Saf ety  & USAR Manager Fire and Emergency NZ ian.duncan@fireandemergency.nz insarag mail Yes

Mr Jef f  Maunder New Zealand Area Commander Fire and Emergency  New Zealand USAR Jeff.maunder@fireandemergency.nz insarag mail Yes Yes

Mr Paul Burns New Zealand Team Leader Fire and Emergency  New Zealand USAR Paul.burns@fireandemergency.nz insarag mail Yes Yes

Mr Ken Cooper New Zealand ken.cooper@fireandemergency.nz VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Winston Chang OCHA Secretariat changw@un.org VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Gaetano Castro OCHA Secretariat castrog@un.org VO na na na na na na na na

Ms Olga Prorov skay a OCHA Secretariat prorovskaya@un.org VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Oliv er Lacey -Hall OCHA Head of  OCHA Indonesia

Mr Mohammed Al-Mahmoodi Oman Head of  National Search and Rescue Team (civ ildef ence) Civil defence & ambulance Oman USAR moh.mahmoodi@hotmail.com insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Wadhah Yaqoob Al Haj Al Abd Al Saadi Oman EMS Instructor PACDA Oman NSRT emtpalsaadi@hotmail.com insarag mail Yes

Mr Rizwan Naseer Pakistan Head of  Punjab Emergency  Serv ices and Emergency  Serv ices Academy Punjab Emergency  Serv ices punjabrescue@yahoo.com VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Jorge Arturo Herreros Paraguay Deputy  Operativ e Focal Point arturo.herreros@gmail.com VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Erv in Catisag Philippines Cap PAF SOS SRG viner08@yahoo.com insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Ernen Diploma Philippines Cap PAF SOS SRG erwen140119@gmail.com insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Joseph Bandola Philippines Maj PAF SOS SRG joshbandola@yahoo.com insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Jef f erson Guerra Philippines Maj Philippines Air Force jeffersonguerra05@hotmail.com insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Jerwin Monteron Philippines jerwintatamonteron@gmail.com VO

Mr Marcin Kedra Poland Head of  Section State Fire Serv ice National Headquarters mkedra@kgpsp.gov.pl insarag mail na na na na na Yes na na

Mr Phlppe Dardant PUI Team Leader - France Logistics - USAR PUI phil.dardant@wanadoo.fr insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Abdulla Eid Ali J Al-Muhanadi Qatar ACTING COMMANDER / TEAM LEADER Internal Security  Force , Lekhwiy a Search And Rescue Group aealmuhanadi@lehkwiya.gov.qa insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Hassan Saad H Al-Badr Qatar Tracing Company  Commander Internal Security  Force, Lekhwiy a Explosive Group Halbadr@lehkwiya.gov.qa insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Ibrahim Saleh I B Al-Mohannadi Qatar Search and Rescue Of f icer Internal Security  Force, Lekhwiy a Search And Rescue Group I_almohannadi@lehkwiya.gov.qa insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Mohammed Ali S H Al-Nuami Qatar Operations Of f icer Internal Security  Force, Lekhwiy a Search And Rescue Group Malnuaimi@lehkwiya.gov.qa insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Vasile Pirtea Romania Head of  Unit General Inspectorate f oe Emergency  Situations Special Intervention Unit pirtea.vasile@mai.gov.ro; insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 20-Oct

Ms Olga Proshina Russian Fed Chief  of  Training Centre Russian Airmobile Rescue Team EMERCOM prolg@rambler.ru VO Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Naif Albaqami Saudi Arabia SASART Saudi Arabia Search and Rescue Team SASART Saudi Arabia Search and Rescue Team Al.Naif.32@gmail.com insarag mail Yes

Mr Mohammed Alshahrani Saudi Arabia INSARAG FP SASART Saudi Arabia Search and Rescue Team Engmohd404@gmail.com insarag mail Yes

Mr Benny Ong Singapore Senior Of f icer benny_ong@scdf.gov.sg insarag mail na na na Yes na Yes

Mr Young Ern Ling Singapore Director Operations Department Singapore Civ il Def ence Force Operations Department Ling_Young_Ern@scdf.gov.sg insarag mail na na na Yes na na 15-Oct 17-Oct

Mr Nadarajan Subhas Singapore subhas@cosem.org.sg v o na na na na na na na na

Mr Lazarus Tshepo Makola South Af rica Executiv e Head (Fire Chief ) City  of  JHB EMS Public Saf ety tshepomak@joburg.org.za insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Thabo Charles Mabaso South Af rica Team Leader USAR-SA charlesm@tshwane.gov.za VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Rapulane Monageng South Af rica Deputy  Team Leader-USAR-SA rapulanem@joburg.co.za VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Musiwalo Moses Khangale South Af rica Director: Fire Serv ices National Disaster Management Centre Cooperative Governance mosesk@ndmc.gov.za insarag mail

Mr Dav id Sochor Switzerland Chief  Rapid Response Chief  Rapid Response MoFA david.sochor@eda.admin.ch insarag mail Yes Yes 14-Apr 21-Oct

Mr Cem Behar Turkey Team Leader GEA Search and Rescue Team cembehar@gmail.com insarag mail Yes Yes

Mr Ahmed Alkindi UAE Team Leader alkindi5111@yahoo.com VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Nabil Albalooshi UAE Head of  command Support group nabilalbalooshi80@gmail.com VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Sean Moore UK ISAR National Coordinator UK ISAR insarag mail Yes Yes 15-Oct 20-Oct

Mr Sergii Lav ry nenko Ukraine Head of  Mobile Rescue Cent. mrc.kyiv@mns.gov.ua VO na na na na na na na na

Mr Simon Woodmore United Kingdom Medical Manager SARAID Simon.woodmore@lond-amb.nhs.uk insarag mail Yes na na na na Yes

Mr Trav on Espy USA Fire Captain USA 2 Los Angeles County  Fire Dept travon.espy@fire.lacounty.gov insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Robert Harris USA Battalion Chief USA 2 Los Angeles County  Fire Dept Robert.harris@fire.lacounty.gov insarag mail Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Dewey Perks USA USAID/OFDA USAR/UNDAC Unit Leader AST USAID OFDA dperks@ofda.gov insarag mail na Yes na na na Yes 16-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Charles Ry an USA Task Force Leader; Planning Team Manager (USA-1) USA 1 Fairfax Country Fire and Rescue chuck.ryan@fairfaxcounty.gov insarag mail na na na na na Yes 16-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Michael Schaf f USA Task Force Leader Program Manager USA-1 USA 1 Fairfax Country Fire and Rescue michael.schaff@fairfaxcounty.gov VO na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Joseph Kaleda USA US USAR/UNDAC Field Coordinator USAID OFDA jkaleda@usaid.gov insarag mail na na na na na Yes 16-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Derrick Chapman USA USA 2 Los Angeles County Fire Dept derrick.chapman@fire.lacounty.gov  insarag mail na na na na na Yes 17-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Richard Roatch USA Task Force Leader/ Plans Team Manager USA 1 Fairfax Country Fire and Rescue Richard.roatch@fairfaxcounty.gov insarag mail na na na na na Yes

Mr Anthony  Macinty re USA Medical Director Fairf ax County 's Urban Search and Rescue Program (USA-1) USA 1 macintyr@gwu.edu insarag mail Yes na na na na Yes 15-Oct 20-Oct

Mr John Morrison USA Planning Manager USA 1 USAID John.Morrison@fairfaxcounty.gov insarag mail na na na na Yes Yes 15-Oct 21-Oct

Mr David Taylor USA Operations Support Team USAID OFDA dataylor@usaid.gov insarag mail na na na na na Yes 16-Oct 21-Oct

Mr Rudi Coninx WHO Chief  a.i. Humanitarian Policy  & Guidance WHO Emergency  Operations (EMO) coninxr@who.int VO Yes na na na na na na na
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